
Houston-Victoria  -vs- Texas Southern 
3/17/2026 at 5225 Calhoun Rd, Houston, Texas, 77021

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Justin Mireles, Wyatt Cul, Brayton Cardwell, Colin Dennis, Jace Maynard, Kevin Braziel
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:38   Weather: windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Houston-Victoria 0 1 11 4 0 0 0 1 3 20 15 1
Texas Southern 2 0 0 6 0 5 0 0 1 14 13 3

Houston-Victoria 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Antonio Benitez ss 5 4 2 2 0 0 0
Beck Zimmerman c 6 2 2 5 0 1 0
Connor Kaiser 3b 4 2 1 2 2 0 0
Garrett Smith 1b 6 1 2 0 0 2 1
Jose Montanez rf 4 2 1 1 1 0 2
Jackson Purcell lf 5 2 3 3 1 0 0
Zion Hankins dh 5 2 1 0 0 2 2
Ty Boozer 2b 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
Josiah Taylor cf 3 3 1 0 2 0 0
Jonathan Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Mireles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Cul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Quinn Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayton Cardwell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Rivera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 20 15 13 7 6 5

2B: Beck Zimmerman (1); Garrett Smith (1); Josiah Taylor (1)
3B: Antonio Benitez (1)
HR: Beck Zimmerman (1); Jose Montanez (1)
SB: Antonio Benitez (1); Garrett Smith (1)
HBP: Antonio Benitez (1); Jose Montanez (1); Zion Hankins (1); Ty
Boozer (1)
E: Antonio Benitez (1)
DP: 2

Texas Southern 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zachari Pace cf 6 1 2 2 0 2 1
Christopher Chavez lf 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
Jonathan Trejo ss 3 2 1 2 2 0 0
Byron Robinson dh 3 2 1 2 0 1 0
Evan Joubert 3b 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Miguel Morales 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Anthony Ruiz rf 3 2 2 4 1 0 2
Elijah Rodriguez c 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
Nate Lopez 2b 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Colin Dennis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jace Maynard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Braziel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seve Medrano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 14 13 13 5 4 5

2B: Christopher Chavez (1); Nate Lopez (1)
HR: Jonathan Trejo (1); Byron Robinson (1); Anthony Ruiz (2)
SH: Anthony Ruiz (1)
SB: Evan Joubert (1)
CS: Evan Joubert (1)
HBP: Christopher Chavez (1); Byron Robinson (2); Miguel Morales
(1); Elijah Rodriguez (1)
E: Jonathan Trejo (1); Evan Joubert (2)
DP: 3

Houston-Victoria IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jonathan Jones 1.0 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 –
Justin Mireles 2.0 4 5 5 2 1 0 0 2 0 8 12 2 1 –
Wyatt Cul 1.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 3 5 2 1 –
Quinn Garcia 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 –
Brayton Cardwell 0.0 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 –
Andrew Rivera 4.0 5 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 15 16 4 5 –
Totals 13 14 14 5 4 0 2 5 0 36 47 10 9

Texas Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colin Dennis 2.2 4 10 7 4 1 0 0 2 0 12 18 3 3 –
Jace Maynard 1.0 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 11 0 2 –
Kevin Braziel 4.1 4 3 3 1 3 0 0 1 0 15 17 3 5 –
Seve Medrano 1.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 –
Totals 15 20 17 7 6 0 0 4 0 41 52 6 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 11   Hits: 5   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Houston-Victoria - Top of 1st HOU TEX
Antonio Benitez flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Beck Zimmerman struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Connor Kaiser flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Texas Southern - Bottom of 1st HOU TEX
Zachari Pace struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Christopher Chavez flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Jonathan Trejo walked (0-0). 0 0
Byron Robinson homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Jonathan Trejo scored. 0 2
Evan Joubert singled (0-0). 0 2
Miguel Morales walked (0-0); Evan Joubert advanced to second. 0 2
Anthony Ruiz flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2

Houston-Victoria - Top of 2nd HOU TEX
Garrett Smith doubled to center field (0-0). 0 2
Jose Montanez grounded out to 2b (0-0); Garrett Smith advanced to third. 0 2
Jackson Purcell walked (0-0). 0 2
Jackson Purcell out at second p to 1b to 2b; Garrett Smith stole home. 1 2
Zion Hankins grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2

Texas Southern - Bottom of 2nd HOU TEX
Justin Mireles to p for Jonathan Jones. 1 2
Elijah Rodriguez flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
Nate Lopez struck out swinging (0-0). 1 2
Zachari Pace popped up to rf (0-0). 1 2

Houston-Victoria - Top of 3rd HOU TEX
Ty Boozer singled to left field (0-0). 1 2
Josiah Taylor walked (0-0); Ty Boozer advanced to second. 1 2
Antonio Benitez reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Josiah Taylor advanced to
third; Ty Boozer scored, unearned. 2 2
Beck Zimmerman grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Josiah Taylor scored. 3 2
Connor Kaiser singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Antonio Benitez scored. 4 2
Garrett Smith flied out to cf (0-0). 4 2
Jose Montanez hit by pitch (0-0); Connor Kaiser advanced to second. 4 2
Jackson Purcell singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Jose Montanez advanced to second; Connor Kaiser scored. 5 2
Zion Hankins hit by pitch (0-0); Jackson Purcell advanced to second; Jose Montanez advanced to third. 5 2
Ty Boozer walked (0-0); Zion Hankins advanced to second; Jackson Purcell advanced to third; Jose
Montanez scored, unearned. 6 2
Josiah Taylor walked (0-0); Ty Boozer advanced to second; Zion Hankins advanced to third; Jackson Purcell
scored, unearned. 7 2
Jace Maynard to p for Colin Dennis. 7 2
Antonio Benitez reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Josiah Taylor advanced to second; Ty Boozer
advanced to third; Zion Hankins scored. 8 2
Beck Zimmerman doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); Antonio Benitez advanced to third; Josiah Taylor scored; Ty Boozer
scored. 10 2
Connor Kaiser reached first on an error by ss, RBI (0-0); Beck Zimmerman scored; Antonio Benitez scored. 12 2
Garrett Smith singled (0-0); Connor Kaiser advanced to second. 12 2
Jose Montanez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 12 2

Texas Southern - Bottom of 3rd HOU TEX
Christopher Chavez singled (0-0). 12 2
Jonathan Trejo walked (0-0); Christopher Chavez advanced to second. 12 2



Byron Robinson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Jonathan Trejo out on the play; Christopher
Chavez advanced to third. 12 2
Evan Joubert walked (0-0). 12 2
Evan Joubert out at second 2b unassisted, caught stealing. 12 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Houston-Victoria - Top of 4th HOU TEX
Jackson Purcell singled (0-0). 12 2
Zion Hankins singled to left field (0-0); Jackson Purcell advanced to second. 12 2
Ty Boozer hit by pitch (0-0); Zion Hankins advanced to second; Jackson Purcell advanced to third. 12 2
Josiah Taylor grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); Ty Boozer out on the play; Zion Hankins advanced
to third; Jackson Purcell scored. 13 2
Antonio Benitez tripled to right field, RBI (0-0); Zion Hankins scored. 14 2
Beck Zimmerman homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Antonio Benitez scored. 16 2
Kevin Braziel to p for Jace Maynard. 16 2
Connor Kaiser grounded out to ss (0-0). 16 2

Texas Southern - Bottom of 4th HOU TEX
Miguel Morales hit by pitch (0-0). 16 2
Anthony Ruiz homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Miguel Morales scored. 16 4
Elijah Rodriguez hit by pitch (0-0). 16 4
Nate Lopez doubled (0-0); Elijah Rodriguez advanced to third. 16 4
Zachari Pace singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Nate Lopez scored; Elijah Rodriguez scored. 16 6
Wyatt Cul to p for Justin Mireles. 16 6
Christopher Chavez hit by pitch (0-0); Zachari Pace advanced to second. 16 6
Jonathan Trejo grounded out to 2b (0-0); Christopher Chavez advanced to second; Zachari Pace advanced
to third. 16 6
Byron Robinson hit by pitch (0-0). 16 6
Evan Joubert popped up to lf, RBI (0-0); Byron Robinson advanced to second; Christopher Chavez advanced
to third; Zachari Pace scored. 16 7
Byron Robinson advanced to third on a balk; Christopher Chavez scored on a balk. 16 8
Miguel Morales popped up to rf (0-0). 16 8

Houston-Victoria - Top of 5th HOU TEX
Garrett Smith struck out looking (0-0). 16 8
Jose Montanez grounded out to ss (0-0). 16 8
Jackson Purcell flied out to 1b (0-0). 16 8

Texas Southern - Bottom of 5th HOU TEX
Quinn Garcia to p for Wyatt Cul. 16 8
Anthony Ruiz walked (0-0). 16 8
Elijah Rodriguez grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Anthony Ruiz out on the play. 16 8
Nate Lopez reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 16 8
Zachari Pace grounded out to 2b (0-0). 16 8

Houston-Victoria - Top of 6th HOU TEX
Zion Hankins popped up to rf (0-0). 16 8
Ty Boozer singled to center field (0-0). 16 8
Josiah Taylor grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Ty Boozer out on the play. 16 8

Texas Southern - Bottom of 6th HOU TEX
Brayton Cardwell to p for Quinn Garcia. 16 8
Christopher Chavez doubled to center field (0-0). 16 8
Jonathan Trejo homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Christopher Chavez scored. 16 10
Byron Robinson hit by pitch (0-0). 16 10
Andrew Rivera to p for Brayton Cardwell. 16 10
Evan Joubert singled to center field (0-0); Byron Robinson advanced to third. 16 10



Miguel Morales singled, RBI (0-0); Evan Joubert stole second, scored; Byron Robinson scored. 16 12
Anthony Ruiz popped up to 3b, SAC, RBI (0-0). 16 12
Elijah Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice to center field (0-0); Miguel Morales out at second cf to 2b. 16 12
Nate Lopez singled to center field, out at second cf to 3b, RBI (0-0); Elijah Rodriguez scored. 16 13

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Houston-Victoria - Top of 7th HOU TEX
Antonio Benitez singled to left field (0-0). 16 13
Beck Zimmerman flied out to lf (0-0). 16 13
Connor Kaiser walked (0-0); Antonio Benitez stole second. 16 13
Garrett Smith grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Connor Kaiser out on the play. 16 13

Texas Southern - Bottom of 7th HOU TEX
Zachari Pace struck out swinging (0-0). 16 13
Christopher Chavez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 16 13
Jonathan Trejo out at first ss to 2b (0-0). 16 13

Houston-Victoria - Top of 8th HOU TEX
Jose Montanez homered, RBI (0-0). 17 13
Jackson Purcell grounded out to 3b (0-0). 17 13
Zion Hankins struck out swinging (0-0). 17 13
Ty Boozer struck out swinging (0-0). 17 13

Texas Southern - Bottom of 8th HOU TEX
Byron Robinson struck out swinging (0-0). 17 13
Evan Joubert popped up to cf (0-0). 17 13
Miguel Morales popped up to lf (0-0). 17 13

Houston-Victoria - Top of 9th HOU TEX
Josiah Taylor doubled to left field (0-0). 17 13
Antonio Benitez hit by pitch (0-0). 17 13
Seve Medrano to p for Kevin Braziel. 17 13
Beck Zimmerman grounded out to 3b (0-0); Antonio Benitez advanced to second; Josiah Taylor advanced to
third. 17 13
Connor Kaiser walked (0-0). 17 13
Garrett Smith struck out swinging (0-0). 17 13
Jose Montanez walked (0-0); Connor Kaiser advanced to second; Antonio Benitez advanced to third; Josiah
Taylor scored. 18 13
Jackson Purcell singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jose Montanez advanced to second; Connor Kaiser scored;
Antonio Benitez scored. 20 13
Zion Hankins struck out looking (0-0). 20 13

Texas Southern - Bottom of 9th HOU TEX
Anthony Ruiz homered, RBI (0-0). 20 14
Elijah Rodriguez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 20 14
Nate Lopez flied out to lf (0-0). 20 14
Zachari Pace singled to left field (0-0). 20 14
Christopher Chavez out at first ss to 2b (0-0). 20 14


